KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1234198 Form COP-L
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must beTyyped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  American Warrior, Inc. License Number: 4058
operator Address: 3118 CUMMINGS RD PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846
contact Person: Cecil O'Brate Phone Number:  620-275-2963
Lease Name & Well No.: SiX M 1-23 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NW __NE _NE _ SW
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 23 Twp. 22 R. 34 D East West
D Settling Pit || Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2540 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit . o 2245 Feet from D East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ]

5000 (bbls) Finney County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No Native Mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 (feet) D No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 85 feet.
Source of information:
2819 feet  Depth of water well 163 feet [ ] measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: fresh

Number of producing wells on lease:

1
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Abandonment procedure: AllOW to dry, backfill and restore

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

12/12/2014 15-055-22368-00-00 12/12/2014 X]ves [ | No

Date Received: Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ ILiner [ |sSteelPit RFAC | |RFAS

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



(b)

(1)
(2)
(3)

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-1086, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A) Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;
(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained; or
(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.
Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [1Yes [No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
MYes [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written
permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator:[]Yes [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ° Fax: (316) 337-6211 = hitp:/kee.ks.gov/



R. Evan Noll

(Petroleum Landman)

P.O. Box 1351
Hays, KS 67601
Office - 785.628.8774
Cell - 785.623.0698
Fax - 785.628.8478

December 11, 2014

Diana Richecky

Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
100 S. Main, Suite 410
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Six M 1-23
Section 23-22S8-34W
Finney County, Kansas
Haul-Off Pit

Dear Diana:

Timothy Miller, VP of Six M Farms, who owners ALL Section 23-22S-34W is requesting an off
site pit (Haul-Off Pit) for the captioned well. The pit needs to be located in the NW NE NE SW
Section 23-22S5-34W.

Attached is a copy of the lease from Six M Farms to American Warrior covering among other
lands, ALL Section 23-22S-34W. The lease requires Lessor and Lessee mutually agree on

locations, and American Warrior has agreed to this Haul Off Pit.

Thank you and if you have any questions, call me at the above number.

Evan Noll
Landman for American Warrior, Inc.



OIL AND GAS LEASE

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ] 7% day of October, 20] 3, between
Six M Farms, Inc., a Kansags Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "LESSOR", and
AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC,, P.O. Box 399, Garden City, Kansas 67846, hereinafter called

WITNESSETH:

THAT for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00), in hand paid, and other
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which js hereby acknowledged, LESSOR
has this day granted. leased and hereby grants, leases, and lets exclusively unto the LESSEE, for
the purposes of mining and operating for and producing oil and gas, casinghead gas, casinghead
gasoline, and all and any other hydrocarbons, to and under the following described tract of land

Tract a: SE/4 Section 14-228-34W

Tract b: SW/4 Section 14-228-34W

Tract c: NW/4, Section 22-225-34W, less and €Xcept a tract described as
follows: Beginning at the SE corner of sajd NW/4, thence North
along the East Line of said NW/4, a distance of 190 feet, thence
West on a line parallel with the South Line of said NW/4, a
distance of 300 feet, thence South on a line parallel with the East
Line of said NW/4, a distance of 190 feet to a point on the South
Line of said NW/4, thence East along said South Line of said
NW/4, a distance of 300 feet to the point of beginning, said
excepted tract containing 1.31 acres, more or less

Tract d: NE/4 Section 23-228-34W

Tract e: SE/4 Section 23-228-34W

Tract f: NW/4 Section 23-228-34W

Tract g: SW/4 Section 23-228-34W

consisting of 1,118.69 gross acres, more or less, under the following terms and conditions:

1. This lease shall remain in force for a primary term ending three (3) years from the
date hereof, and as long thereafter as either oil, gas, casinghead gas, casinghead gasoline, or any
of them is produced under the terms of this lease.

2. LESSEE shall deliver to the credit of the LESSOR as royalty, free of cost in the
pipeline to which LESSEE may connect its wells, ONE-SIXTH (1/6th) of all oil produced and




31 No less than six (6) months after the completion of any well drilled by LESSEE
hereunder, and upon written request by LESSOR, LESSEE shall furnish to LESSOR written results of all
tests made by LESSEE on such well. LESSOR, or his properly designated agent, shall have reasonable
egress and access to all wells drilled hereunder during drilling and completion operations. LESSOR
agrees to keep confidential all information provided by LESSEE, and all information.

32 In the event that LESSOR owns a lesser interest in the lease premises than the whole and
undivided mineral estate, all payments under the terms of this lease for royalty, minimum royalty, and
shut-in gas well royalty shall be made to LESSOR in proportion to the amount which LESSOR's interest
bears to the whole and undivided mineral estate.

33. Unless otherwise notified in writing by LESSOR, all payments to LESSOR hereunder for
damages pertaining to drilling, producing or geophysical operations shall be made 100% to Six-M
Partners, acting as Agent for Six-M Farms, Inc., ¢/o Tim Miller, 9715 W. Miller Road, Holcomb, KS
67851. By making such payments in this manner, it shall be considered that such payments were made to

LESSOR as required under the terms of this lease.

34, This lease and all its terms, conditions, and stipulations shall extend to and be binding on
all the heirs, grantees, administrators, successors or assigns of LESSOR or LESSEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hand this 17th day of October, 2013,

LESSORISIX RM C. LESSEE/AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.
PO . litigd
B i/ By: /

imo'thﬁ LCMilleﬂ Vice Preiident Cecil O’Brate, President

Tax ID # 4§7~ 95 -3 ?/55:/)

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF _Finney ) §s

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 17th day
of October, 2013, personally appeared Timothy L. Miller, Vice-President of Six M Farms, Inc., a Kansas
corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, and personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the foregoing oil and gas lease on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporation, and for

the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my offici ficial seal

gl éignature and affixed |

- e

the day and year first above written. . S IR
s /_/‘A_/}'—--— "/,4:'—"}._/’ e

(T\’Iotal}/ Public  Robert 8. Noll

My commission expires:  1-22-14

RT E. NOL

BERT E.
RONOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

~1 ay Appt. EEE_




Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

December 12, 2014

Cecil O'Brate

American Warrior, Inc.
3118 CUMMINGS RD

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:Drilling Pit Application
SixM 1-23
Sec.23-225-34W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear Cecil O'Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the Haul-Off
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the Haul-Off pit within 96
hours of completion of drilling operations.

NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the Haul-Off pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at (620)
225-8888.



	OperatorName: American Warrior, Inc.
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 4058
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 3118 CUMMINGS RD
	OperatorStreetAddress2: PO BOX 399
	OperatorCity: GARDEN CITY
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 67846
	OperatorContactName: Cecil O'Brate
	OperatorPhone: 620-275-2963
	LeaseName: Six M
	WellNumber: 1-23
	PitType: Haul-Off
	WorkoverPitAPIorYear: 
	PitProposedExisting: Proposed
	DatePitConstructed: 
	PitCapacityBBLS: 5000
	CDP1Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	CDP1Subdivision3: NE
	CDP1Subdivision2: NE
	CDP1Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 23
	Township: 22
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	CDP1FeetNSFromReference: 2540
	CDP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CDP1FeetEWFromReference: 2245
	CDP1EastWestFromReference: West
	CountyName: Finney
	InSensitiveGroundWaterArea: No
	ChlorideConcentrationMgL: 
	BottomBelowGroundLevel: Yes
	ArtificialLiner: No
	HowPitIsLined: Native Mud
	PitLength: 100
	PitWidth: 100
	PitDeepestDepth: 4
	SteelPit: Off
	NoPit: Off
	LinerDescription: 
	LinerMaintenance: 
	FeetToNearestWaterWell: 2819
	DepthOfWaterWell: 163
	DepthToShallowestFreshWater: 85
	FreshWaterInformationSourceMeasured: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceWellOwner: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceElectricLog: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceKDWR: Yes
	ProducingFormation: 
	NumberOfProducingWellsOnLease: 
	BBLS_FluidProducedDaily: 
	TankBatterySpillsIntoPit: Off
	DrillingMaterialUsed: fresh
	NumberOfWorkingPitsUsed: 1
	AbandonmentProcedure: Allow to dry, backfill and restore 
	CDP1SignatureDate: 
	CDP1KCCOnlyLiner: Off
	CDP1KCCOnlySteelPit: Off
	RFAC: Yes
	RFAS: Off
	KccOnlyDateRcvd: 12/12/2014
	KccOnlyCDPPermitNo: 15-055-22368-00-00
	KccOnlyCDPPermitDate: 12/12/2014
	KccOnlyCDPLeaseInsp: Yes
	cb1_Yes_pit_onsite_disposal: Off
	cb2_No_pit_onsite_disposal: Off
	cb3_Yes_pit_offsite_Landowner: Yes
	cb4_No_pit_offsite_landowner: Off
	cb5_pit_offsite_producing: Off
	cb6_pit_not_offsite_producing: Off


